certificate price movements through its requirement
to comply with various regulatory environmental
schemes as part of their normal business operations.

Sensitivity analysis

The following commentary and table summarises
the sensitivity of the Company’s derivative financial
instruments to electricity price risk. Analysis is
performed on a pre-tax basis using similar information
to that which would be provided to management and
reflects the impact on the Company’s financial position
should certain price movements occur.

The sensitivity in the mark-to-market of the
Company’s derivative financial instruments portfolio
to movements in the forward prices of electricity at
balance date were investigated. The analysis assumes
upward and downward movements of electricity prices
of 20%, which reflects a reasonably possible scenario
in the economic environment over the next period.

2023 Annual Report 97

Notes to the financial statements (Continued)

25. Financial risk management (Continued)

Average price increase Average price decrease

2023 % change

Effect
on profit

before tax
$'000

Effect on
equity
$'000 % change

Effect
on profit

before tax
$'000

Effect on
equity
$'000

Electricity price – 2023 20% 162,982 – (20%) (169,403) –

Foreign currency (USD/
AUD) – 2023

10% (2,932) – (10%) 3,583 –

160,050 – (165,820) –

Average price increase Average price decrease

2022 % change

Effect
on profit

before tax
$'000

Effect on
equity
$'000 % change

Effect
on profit

before tax
$'000

Effect on
equity
$'000

Electricity price – 2022 20% 85,301 28,868 (20%) (85,277) (28,868)

Foreign currency (USD/
AUD) – 2022

10% (2,710) – (10%) 3,312 –

82,591 28,868 (81,965) (28,868)

CleanCo98

Interest rate risk

The Company is exposed to changes in interest rates via its borrowings, cash and cash equivalents and the
Advances Facility. Variable and fixed interest rate borrowings expose the Company to interest rate cash flow risk.

Basis points increase Basis points decrease

2023
Basis points

change

Effect
on profit

before tax
$'000

Effect on
equity
$'000

Basis points
change

Effect
on profit

before tax
$'000

Effect on
equity
$'000

Cash and cash
equivalents

100 146 146 (100) (146) (146)

Advances facility 100 5,442 5,442 (100) (5,442) (5,442)

Borrowings 100 (5,647) (5,647) (100) 5,647 5,647